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Table No. 2

Statement of the Actual Net Expenditure of the Consolidated Fund (Ordinary
Revenue Account) for the Financial Year ended 31st March, 1947, compared

with that of the Financial Year ended 31st March, 1946.
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Year ended
31st March,

1947.
Tear ended
31st March,

1946.
Increase. Decrease.

Permanent Appropriations—
Under special Acts of Legislature—

Civil List

£

97,083

£

95,441

£

1,642

£

Debt Services—

Interest
Repayment of Public Debt Act, 1925 ..

Transfers to Loans Redemption Account
Administration and management

17,558,876
4,048,499

700,000
207,994

18,584,434
3,914,184

50,000
247,760

134,315
650,000

1,025,558

39,766

Total—Debt Services 22,515,369 22,796,378 784,315 1,065,324

Other Services—

Highways
Other special Acts

2,955,611
*3,362,648

2,319,130
288,942

636,481
3,973,706

Total—Other Services 6,818,259 2,608,072 3,710,187
Total—Permanent Appropriations 28,930,711 25,499,891 4,496,144 1,065,324

Annual Appropriations—
Vote,—

Legislative 138,675 126,994 11,681

Prime Minister's Department 119,262 41,346 77,916

External Affairs 395,570 208,670 186,900

Finance —

Treasury
Stabilization
Customs
Land and Income Tax
Stamp Duties
Audit

179,175
14,539,431

247,807
543,828
148,067
105,962

73,787

176,307
328,226
177,965
90,977

105,388
14,539,431f

71,500
215,602

14,985
29,898

Total —Finance 15,764,270 847,262 14,946,906 29,898
General Administration—

Public Service Commission
Internal Affairs
Island Territories
Printing and Stationery
Marine
Labour
Native
Valuation
Electoral
Census and Statistics
National Service
National Employment Service
Rehabilitation

41,130
1,154,957

430,801
423,959
418,526
222,882
429,248
131,976
158,293
137,135

619
671,018
398,645

27,190
649,887
384,873
352,726
231,948
132,983
275.345
75,345
28,283
71,233

182,020
293.346

13,940
505,070
45,928
71,233

186,578
89,899

153,903
56,631

130,010
65,902

619
488,998
105,299

Total—General Administration 4,619,189 2,705,179 1,914,010
* Includes transfer of £3,000,000 to War Expenses Account,
t Previously paid from War Expenses Account.
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