Table No. 2

STATEMENT OF THE ACTUAL NET EXPENDITURE OF THE CONSOLIDATED FUND (ORDINARY REVENUE ACCOUNT) FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 1947, COMPARED WITH THAT OF THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 1946.

	Year ended 31st March, 1947.	Year ended 31st March, 1946.	Increase.	Decrease.
Permanent Appropriations—	£	£	£	
Under special Acts of Legislature— Civil List	. 97,083	95,441	1,642	
Debt Services— Interest	. 4,048,499 at 700,000	18,584,434 3,914,184 50,000 247,760	134,315 650,000	1,025,558 39,766
Total—Debt Services .	. 22,515,369	22,796,378	784,315	1,065,324
Other Services— Highways Other special Acts	1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	2,319,130 288,942	636,481 3, 9 73,706	
Total—Other Services .	6,318,259	2,608,072	3,710,187	
Total—Permanent Appropriations	28,930,711	25,499,891	4,496,144	1,065,324
Annual Appropriations— Vote,— Legislative	. 138,675	126,994	11,681	200.5
C				
Prime Minister's Department	. 119,262	41,346	77,916	
External Affairs	395,570	208,670	186,900	
Finance—	. 14,539,431 247,807 . 543,828 . 148,067	73,787 176,307 328,226 177,965 90,977	105,388 14,539,431† 71,500 215,602 14,985	 29,898
Total—Finance	. 15,764,270	847,262	14,946,906	29.898
General Administration— Public Service Commission Internal Affairs Island Territories Printing and Stationery Marine Labour Native Valuation Electoral Census and Statistics National Service National Employment Service Rehabilitation	1,154,957 430,801 423,959 418,526 222,882 429,248 131,976 158,293 137,135 619	27,190 649,887 384,873 352,726 231,948 132,983 275,345 75,345 28,283 71,233 182,020 293,346	13,940 505,070 45,928 71,233 186,578 89,899 153,903 56,631 130,010 65,902 619 488,998 105,299	

^{*} Includes transfer of £3,000,000 to War Expenses Account.

[†] Previously paid from War Expenses Account.